17th World Conference on Earthquake Engineering, 17WCEE
Sendai, Japan - September 13th to 18th 2020
Paper N° XXXX (Abstract ID)
Registration Code: S-XXXXXXXX
Verification on Accumulating of Roughend Concrete
and Post-Installed Anchor in Seismic Reinforcement Joints
Y. Okuyama(1), T. Yamada(2) , Y. Takase(3), T. Abe(4),  K. Sakamoto(5), T. Hiwatashi(6)
(1) Graduate Student, Division of Sustainable and Environmental Engineering, Muroran Institute of Technology,

© The 17th World Conference on Earthquake Engineering - 2j-0024 -
17th World Conference on Earthquake Engineering, 17WCEE
Sendai, Japan - September 13th to 18th 2020
5
Table2 Test parameters
Test body name rcr
rcr
Measured value
  (N/mm2)  (mm)
R-10LM 0.10 0.099
0.48
－ R-20LM 0.20 0.213
R-30LM 0.30 0.290
A1-16-0LM − −
16
AR2-16-10LM 0.10 0.117
AR2-16-20LM 0.20 0.204
AR2-16-30LM 0.30 0.301
AR2-16-10MM 0.10 0.104
0.95 AR2-16-20MM 0.20 0.195
AR2-16-30MM 0.30 0.293
AR1-16-10LM 0.10 0.093
0.48
AR1-13-10LM 0.10 0.108
13
AR1-13-20LM 0.20 0.210
AR1-13-30LM 0.30 0.316
A1-13-0LM − −
：Anchor muscle diameter ：Axial stress
Table3 Material properties of specimens
(a) Concrete and grout

Concrete  27.3
Grout  25.0
AR-1-16-10LM
AR1-13-10,20,30LM
Concrete 22.5 17.4 −
Grout 68.0  −
B：Compressive strength Ec：Young’s modulus t：Split strength
(b) Anchor
Test body name Diameter
Yield strengh
(N/mm2)
Young’s modulus
(kN/mm2)
A1-16-0LM
AR2-16-10,20,30LM
AR2-16-10,20,30MM  16
369 196
AR1-16-10LM 376 170
AR1-13-10,20,30LM  13 403 174
3.3 Methods of loading and measuring
The loading equipment uses hydraulic jacks of 500 kN to control the axial stress and horizontal load of
alternating positive and negative cycles. Shear force is applied under controlled displacement . A
.